 The use of an existing generation site with a proven environmental record and a supportive host

community avoids the additional costs to OPG (and ratepayers) of site selection, securing
environmental approvals and development of host community support at an unproven green or
brown field site.  It also avoids the additional costs to ratepayers of establishing a new transmission
infrastructure.

 The economic benefits of refurbishing the Darlington Station, in terms of direct, indirect and induced
job creation.  It is estimated that approximately 2,000 direct jobs are created during the Program
Definition and Execution Phases.  Continued Operation of the Darlington Station (post-
refurbishment) will maintain the same level of employment as is currently associated with the
Darlington Station for an additional 30 years.  Economic impact studies indicate that post-
refurbishment operations of the Darlington Station will result in approximately 5,700 resident jobs in
Durham Region (direct, indirect and induced).

In summary, the DRP’s high confidence LUEC estimate is approximately 8.1 ¢/kWh, and the going-
forward LUEC is approximately 7.2 ¢/kWh.  Therefore, Darlington provides a low-cost, stably-priced
generation option for Ontario for the future.

6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.5

Project
Uncertainties

Future
Performance

Future Operating
Costs

Discount rate

Darlington Refurbishment - LUEC Sensitivities - ¢/kWh (2015$)

*Refurb cost sensitivity applied only to going‐forward
costs excluding contingency

Assumptions Lower Base Upper

Project Uncertainties

Refurb Cost* (2015$) -10% $10.4B 15%

Avg Refurb Duration (mths) -2 mths 39 mths +3 mths

Future Performance

Annual Capacity Factor (%) +5% 88% -5%

Life of Refurb Units (yrs) +2 yrs 30 yrs -2 yrs

Future Operating Costs

Base OM&A ($M) -5% 290 10%

Outage OM&A ($M) -10% 140 10%

Sustaining Projects ($M) -10% 145 10%

Nuclear Support ($M) -5% 230 15%

Corporate Support ($M) -15% 245 10%

Fuel ($/MWh) -15% 5 15%

Discount Rate -1% 7% +1%

Filed: 2016-05-27

EB-2016-0152

Exhibit D2-2-8

Attachment 1

Page 38 of 40

November 13, 2015
OPG Confidential & Commercially Sensitive

DARLINGTON REFURBISHMENT BUSINESS CASE SUMMARY
APPENDIX D – SUMMARY OF RELEASE 5A EXPENDITURES

OPG Confidential and Commercially Sensitive.  Disclosure of information contained in this document could result in potential
commercial harm to the interests of OPG and is strictly prohibited without the express written consent of OPG.

File No: N-REP-00120.3-10001-R000; Project ID - 16-27959

Page 39 of 40

1.0 Summary of Release 5a Expenditures

The expected spend of $1,021M in 2016 includes $681M of new Release 5a  funding plus a carry forward